

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE (IRS)		ALCOM PRINTING		NPC, INC.		CURRENT CONTRACTOR:		
PROGRAM 172-S		BASIS OF AWARD	Harleysville, Pennsylvania	Claysburg, Pennsylvania	NPC, INC.			
	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST		
I.	PRINTING & CUTTING FORM TO SIZE:							
1.	One-Color Forms (Black or Single Ink Color)-							
	Format "A" - (2-Page Product)							
(a)	8 or 8-1/2 x 3-2/3" . . .per product. . .							
	Face Only							
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	3	236.75	710.25	275.00	825.00	250.00	750.00
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----	153	0.37	56.61	0.35	53.55	0.34	52.02
	Face & Back							
(3)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	2	263.00	526.00	275.00	550.00	250.00	500.00
(4)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----	103	0.42	43.26	0.40	41.20	0.34	35.02
	Format "B" - (2-Page Product)							
(b)	8 or 8-1/2 x 5-1/2" . . .per product. . .							
	Face Only							
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	4	263.00	1,052.00	275.00	1,100.00	275.00	1,100.00
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----	303	0.42	127.26	0.40	121.20	0.30	90.90
	Face & Back							
(3)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	3	289.50	868.50	275.00	825.00	275.00	825.00
(4)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----	243	0.47	114.21	0.45	109.35	0.35	85.05
	Format "C" - (2-Page Product)							
(c)	8 or 8-1/2 x 11" . . .per product. . .							
	Face Only							
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	23	263.00	6,049.00	275.00	6,325.00	300.00	6,900.00
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----	1780	1.26	2,242.80	1.60	2,848.00	1.45	2,581.00
	Face & Back							
(3)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	75	263.00	19,725.00	275.00	20,625.00	300.00	22,500.00
(4)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----	29399	1.26	37,042.74	1.65	48,508.35	1.50	44,098.50
	Format "D" - (4-Page Product)							
(d)	16 or 17 x 11" . . .per product. . .							
	Face Only							
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	2	316.00	632.00	275.00	550.00	320.00	640.00
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----	43	2.89	124.27	3.05	131.15	2.80	120.40
	Face & Back							
(3)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	93	289.50	26,923.50	275.00	25,575.00	320.00	29,760.00
(4)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----	24802	2.89	71,677.78	3.10	76,886.20	2.85	70,685.70
	Format "E" - (6-Page Product)							
(e)	24 x 3-3/4" . . .per product. . .							
	Face Only							
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	4	316.00	1,264.00	275.00	1,100.00	NEW	0.00
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----	19	0.74	14.06	0.85	16.15	NEW	0.00
	Face & Back							
(3)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	4	316.00	1,264.00	275.00	1,100.00	290.00	1,160.00
(4)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----	19	0.79	15.01	0.90	17.10	0.85	16.15
	Format "F" - (6-Page Product)							
(f)	24 or 25-1/2 x 11" . . .per product. . .							
	Face Only							
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	2	474.00	948.00	275.00	550.00	NEW	0.00
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----	80	6.32	505.60	5.05	404.00	NEW	0.00
	Face & Back							
(3)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	21	474.00	9,954.00	275.00	5,775.00	300.00	6,300.00
(4)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----	2665	6.42	17,109.30	5.10	13,591.50	4.70	12,525.50
2.	Two-Color Forms (Black plus One Add'l Ink Color)-							
	Format "C" - (2-Page Product)							
(a)	8 or 8-1/2 x 11" . . .per product. . .							
	Face Only							
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	2	631.00	1,262.00	325.00	650.00	750.00	1,500.00
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----	43	1.84	79.12	1.95	83.85	1.90	81.70
	Face & Back							
(3)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	2	631.00	1,262.00	325.00	650.00	750.00	1,500.00
(4)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----	43	2.00	86.00	2.05	88.15	2.15	92.45

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE (IRS)		ALCOM PRINTING		NPC, INC.		CURRENT CONTRACTOR: NPC, INC.	
PROGRAM 172-S		BASIS OF AWARD	Harleysville, Pennsylvania	Claysburg, Pennsylvania			
		UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I.	PRINTING & CUTTING FORM TO SIZE: (cont'd)						
2.	Two-Color Forms (Black plus One Add'l Ink Color)- Format "D" - (4-Page Product)						
(b)	16 or 17 x 11" . . .per product. . .						
	Face Only						
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	1	631.00	631.00	325.00	325.00	750.00
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----	23	4.05	93.15	4.20	96.60	4.20
	Face & Back						
(3)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	1	631.00	631.00	325.00	325.00	750.00
(4)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----	23	4.16	95.68	4.30	98.90	4.30
	Format "F" - (6-Page Product)						
(c)	24 or 25-1/2 x 11" . . .per product. . .						
	Face Only						
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	1	737.00	737.00	325.00	325.00	NEW
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----	23	3.26	74.98	4.70	108.10	NEW
	Face & Back						
(3)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	1	737.00	737.00	325.00	325.00	800.00
(4)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----	23	3.37	77.51	4.80	110.40	3.35
II.	PAPER:						
(a)	White Offset Book (50-lb) or White 100% Recycled Offset Book (50-lb) or White Writing (20-lb)						
	PER 1,000 LEAVES						
(1)	FORMAT A-----	256	2.64	675.84	2.35	601.60	2.50
(2)	FORMAT B-----	546	3.77	2,058.42	3.55	1,938.30	3.70
(3)	FORMAT C-----	28431	5.53	157,223.43	7.10	201,860.10	7.40
(4)	FORMAT D-----	19429	11.26	218,770.54	14.30	277,834.70	14.90
(5)	FORMAT E-----	38	6.58	250.04	7.30	277.40	7.45
(6)	FORMAT F-----	2379	18.16	43,202.64	22.05	52,456.95	22.30
(b)	Newsprint (25-lb) . . .						
(3)	FORMAT C-----	2834	3.42	9,692.28	3.20	9,068.80	3.25
(4)	FORMAT D-----	5462	6.05	33,045.10	6.35	34,683.70	6.50
(6)	FORMAT F-----	412	8.68	3,576.16	9.85	4,058.20	9.90
III.	ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:						
(a)	One to Three Folds (Parallel and/or Angle) . . . per 1,000 copies-----	5617	5.79	32,522.43	2.60	14,604.20	2.60
(b)	Perforating (max. of 3 lines per form) . . . per 1,000 copies-----	2878	1.58	4,547.24	0.30	863.40	0.30
(c)	Banding with Kraft Paper Bands . . .per band-----	8750	0.53	4,637.50	0.20	1,750.00	0.20
(d)	Shrink-Film Package . . .per package-----	5845	0.42	2,454.90	0.20	1,169.00	0.20
(e)	Line . . .per illustration-----	3	5.26	15.78	3.00	9.00	3.00
(f)	Square-Finish Halftone . . .per illustration-----	3	26.32	78.96	20.00	60.00	20.00
IV.	PACKING & DISTRIBUTION:						
	IRS COPIES ONLY:						
(a)	Shipping Containers (must not exceed 32-lbs) . . .per container-----	27763	2.11	58,579.93	1.50	41,644.50	1.50
(b)	Pallets . . .per pallet-----	362	21.05	7,620.10	10.00	3,620.00	10.00
	GPO COPIES ONLY:						
(c)	Single/Multiples copies in Kraft Envelope (up to 200 leaves) . . .per envelope-----	120	0.68	81.60	0.50	60.00	0.50
(d)	Quantities over 200 leaves, up to 12-lbs., (max. 14-lbs) . . .per bag/bundle-----	20	1.32	26.40	1.00	20.00	1.00
(e)	Quantities over 12-lbs, up to 36-lbs. (max. 40-lbs) . . .each bundle/container-----	30	1.84	55.20	1.50	45.00	1.50
V.	TRANSPORTATION CHARGES:						
(a)	Cost per cwt. . .						
(1)	Delivery Over 750-lbs, But Not Exceeding 1,000 lbs-----	5419	36.85	199,690.15	15.00	81,285.00	60.00
(2)	Delivery Over 1,000 lbs-----	1000	18.95	18,950.00	12.00	12,000.00	8.00
	CONTRACTOR TOTALS			\$1,002,510.23		\$950,723.60	\$1,208,125.84
	DISCOUNT		5.00%	\$50,125.51	0.25%	\$2,376.81	\$3,020.31
	DISCOUNTED TOTALS			\$952,384.72		\$948,346.79	\$1,205,105.53
						AWARD	